Table 69. North Carolina Legislative Tuition Grants (NCLTG) and

State Contractual Scholarship Funds (SCSF) Awarded to Students in

North Carolina Private Colleges and Universities, 2000-01

NCLTG* SCSF**

Number of Total Amount Avg. per Number of Total Amount Avg. per
Institution Recipients Provided Recipient Recipients Provided Recipient
Private Senior Institutions
Barber-Scotia 341 $542,700 $1,591 270 $346,225 $1,282
Barton 662 1,098,000 1,659 388 780,725 2,012
Belmont Abbey 468 737,100 1,575 133 521,125 3,918
Bennett 152 246,600 1,622 63 159,500 2,532
Brevard 284 452,700 1,594 152 295,625 1,945
Cabarrus 131 190,800 1,456 99 160,875 1,625
Campbell 4,535 5,094,926 1,123 1,481 4,066,074 2,745
Catawba 867 1,365,300 1,575 299 848,025 2,836
Chowan 318 511,200 1,608 176 342,100 1,944
Davidson 339 558,900 1,649 87 336,600 3,869
Duke 827 1,463,400 1,770 143 904,750 6,327
Elon 1,000 1,714,500 1,715 299 1,084,600 3,627
Gardner-Webb 1,536 2,356,200 1,534 706 1,703,350 2,413
Greensboro 453 729,000 1,609 192 509,300 2,653
Guilford 442 710,100 1,607 112 473,000 4,223
High Point 1,527 2,414,700 1,581 680 1,397,550 2,055
Johnson C. Smith 377 581,400 1,542 311 400,675 1,288
Lees-McRae 411 671,400 1,634 164 434,500 2,649
Lenoir-Rhyne 821 1,359,000 1,655 375 958,100 2,555
Livingstone 554 894,600 1,615 467 564,575 1,209
Mars Hill 698 1,137,600 1,630 321 764,500 2,382
Meredith 1,723 2,857,500 1,658 547 1,880,175 3,437
Methodist 1,402 1,703,730 1,215 637 1,258,950 1,976
Montreat 786 1,222,200 1,555 368 839,575 2,281
Mount Olive 1,312 1,589,703 1,212 577 1,198,450 2,077
N.C. Wesleyan 1,086 1,604,074 1,477 369 1,364,000 3,696
Peace 509 864,900 1,699 172 554,400 3,223
Pfeiffer 698 1,078,200 1,545 303 711,150 2,347
Queens 352 557,100 1,583 248 531,300 2,142
St. Andrews 199 312,300 1,569 82 224,950 2,743
St. Augustine's 738 1,111,500 1,506 503 834,625 1,659
Salem 463 741,600 1,602 126 547,525 4,345
Shaw 1,662 2,405,700 1,447 1,196 1,874,125 1,567
Wake Forest 1,023 1,776,600 1,737 199 1,116,500 5,611
Warren Wilson 162 257,400 1,589 76 167,200 2,200
Wingate 665 1,105,200 1,662 262 703,175 2,684
Private Senior Total 29,523 44,017,833 1,491 12,583 30,857,874 2,452
Private Junior College
Louisburg 381 615,600 1,616 167 414,425 2,482
Grand Total 29,904 44,633,433 1,493 12,750 31,272,299 2,453

UNC-GA ProgAssess/Abs.TT002/4-29-02

*The allocations above were made under the North Carolina Legislative Tuition Grant (NCLTG) program which is administered by the North
Carolina State Education Assistance Authority. NCLTG awards are paid to institutions for and on behalf of eligible students each term as defined

under NCLTG Regulations.

**The allocations above were made under the State Contractual Scholarship Fund (SCSF) program to North Carolina resident undergraduate
students attending private colleges and universities in North Carolina. The funds were then granted by the institutions to their North Carolina
undergraduate students on the basis of financial need. Administration of the SCSF program which was established by the North Carolina
General Assembly in 1971, was transferred to the North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority in July 1993.

Source: North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority



